shares of preferred stock and common stock since the date as of which the information in the tables is presented.
   The following table sets forth information regarding the beneficial ownership of shares of common stock by the
selling stockholders as of the date of this prospectus, and the number of shares of preferred stock and common stock
covered by this prospectus. Except as otherwise noted below, none of the selling stockholders has held any position or
office, or has had any other material relationship with us or any of our affiliates within the past three years.
   The information set forth in the following table regarding the beneficial ownership after resale of shares is based
on the assumption that each selling stockholder will sell all of the shares of preferred stock and common stock owned
by the selling stockholder and covered by the prospectus. If all of the shares of our preferred stock and common stock
listed below are sold pursuant to this prospectus, then the selling stockholders will sell 420,000 shares of Preferred
Stock, or 10,500,000 shares of our common stock.

Ownership Before Securities Offered by Ownership After Offering
Offering This Prospectus

% of
Name Preferred Common Preferred Common PreferredCommon Common(1)

AM International E MAC
63 Ltd. 790 19,750 790 19,750 0 0 0
AM Master Fund I, LP 6,916 172,900 6,916 172,900 0 0 0
Barclays Global Investors
Diversified Alpha Plus
Funds 549 13,725 549 13,725 0 0 0
Basso Holdings Ltd. 600 15,000 600 15,000 0 0 0
Basso Multi-Strategy
Holding Fund Ltd. 1,400 35,000 1,400 35,000 0 0 0
BBT Fund, LP 2,250 56,250 2,250 56,250 0 0 0
Bear, Stearns & Co. Inc. 500 12,500 500 12,500 0 0 0

1,255 31,375 1,255 31,375 0 0 0

Edgar Filing: NRG ENERGY, INC. - Form S-3/A

Table of Contents 23

Boston Income Portfolio
c/o Eaton Vance Mgt.
Citigroup Global Markets
Inc.(2) 4,994 124,850 4,994 124,850 0 0 0

13

Edgar Filing: NRG ENERGY, INC. - Form S-3/A

Table of Contents 24

Table of Contents

Ownership Before Securities Offered
by Ownership After Offering

Offering This Prospectus
% of

Name Preferred Common Preferred Common Preferred Common Common(1)
&n

Edgar Filing: NRG ENERGY, INC. - Form S-3/A

Table of Contents 25